Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) 3 - 25-0 3 ECO	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	2401258 <b>▼ ▼</b>	
Tab Settings	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):  A Malana Management of the second of	2. Name and address of receiving party(ie)	
A. Malcom Mager	Name: Aztech Energy Systems, Inc. dba Energex Emerprises	
	Internal Address: R 25 G	
	Internal Address:  CE SECTION  Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	OT REC	
3. Nature of conveyance:	0 <del>N</del> 59	
✓ Assignment	Street Address: 4408 N. 12th Street, Suite 100	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:	
	Dhooniy	
05/17/2002	City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85014	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new app	ication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) _5,899,078	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	40.00	
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	/ Adirionzed to be ondiged to deposit decoding	
Street Address: P.O. Box 27843	Deposit account number:	
Street Address: P.O. Box 27843		
o: Tempe o. A7 → 85285-7843		
City: Tempe State: AZ Zip: 85285-7843		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
,	1 1 Share	
Sandra L. Etherton	aud L. H. "103	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)

05/17/02 FRI 08:03 FAI 1 989 0304 HANDEL, WEISMAN & BY E

	Docket Number (optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT		
Whereas I, A. Malcolm Mager of Pompano Beach, Florida hereinafter		
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in		
Reducing Energy Use by Refrigeration Door and Frame Heaters"		
Notice that Elizabeth Control of the		
No. 5,899,078 deted May 4, 1999	; and whereas, I am now the sole	
owner of said patent, and,	_	
Whereas, AZTECH ENERGY SYSTEMS, INC. d/h/a Energex Enterpr	ises	
of 4408 N. 12th Street, Suite 100, Phoenix, AZ 85014		
herainafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing addrese to		
4408 N. 12th Street, Suite 100, Phoenix, AZ 85014		
City of Phoenix and State of Arizona		
is destrous of acquiring the antire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (5-10.	00), the receipt whereof is	
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, it the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer		
unto said assignes the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed		
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives	and easigns, to the full end of the term	
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this easignment and		
Sale not been made.	_	
Executed this 17th day of May	,20 02	
al Pompano Beach, Florida		
	,	
	tolan vego	
State of Florida ) A. M	(Signiture) ()	
County of Broward ) SS:	·	
Before me personally appeared said A. Malcolm Mager		
· No.		
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 17th day of May .20.02		
	01.0. /0/5	
AFLENE A LARGEN MY COMMISSION # DD 087942	mera & parsen	
Seni EXPIRES: January 12, 2006  Banded Thrus Notary Public Under nertilens	(Notery Public)	

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an easignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form,

Received Time May 21 . 7:42AM

**RECORDED: 03/25/2003** 

**PATENT** REEL: 013868 FRAME: 0644